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31/6-01A 3800 Washington St.

(Kensington Historic District)
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THE | MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
——‘J——ﬁ 8787 Georgia Avenue e Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760

o I

Date: ]/11,10(

-
MEMORANDUM
TO: Robert Hubbard, Director

Department of Permitting Services H 23 F2e°

FROM: &02// Gwen Wright, Coordinator
: Historic Preservation

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit 3{/(, —ol A RFETRs QeTIVE.

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed the attached
application for an Historic Area Work Permit. This application was:

X Apéroved

Approved with Conditions:

and HPC Staff will review and stamp the construction drawings prior to the applicant’s applying
for a building permit with DPS; and

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON
ADHERENCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP).

Applicant: Sq'ex Keu ¢S 2

Address: _3800 MM\?u S‘%go’ﬁ_@gﬂ M. Q967C

and subject to the general condition that, after issuance of the Montgomery County Department
of Permitting Services (DPS) permit, the applicant arrange for a field inspection by calling the
Montgomery County DPS Field Services Office at 240-777-6210 or online @ permits.
emontgomery.org prior to commencement of work and not more than two weeks following
completion of work.



_ 2A. Type of sewage disposal: 01 [J wssC
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

'APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Contact Mecson; StQU e VW rTupx INS R
. \
301~ 55 -0%H6

e, . . j
iy

Daytime Phone No.:

.TaxAccounl No.: _'b - l% - l 08 33q 3)

Name of Plbperly Owner: ST@\)Q \/\ COQIN SHI Daytime Phone No.. 201~ ;)H ~ Og ‘H o

aggess DH0OO WASHINGTON STREET  KENSINGTON 00%95H
Street Number City ) Stoet Zip Cods

C O LOoNg @ Phene No.: J01- Qg - 6% 5(’)

Contractor Registration No.: NIlR
Agent for Qwner; N I) P\ Daytime Phone No.: ,Q/ / A

LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE -

House Number: 3%0 () Steet: \/\} H S H ,I M (’)T OM ST P\ E,E/T
Town/Gity: V\EM 61 ‘\\) bTO I\\) Nearest Cross Street: H p\D L,G; \\/

tot: ¢ QEI A Block: L ) Subdivision: H i\ SIAN = TON PHR ’<
e 1D el O Parcel

PART ONE; TYPEOF PERMIT ACTION AND USE

1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:
0 Construct ) Extend MAHer{ﬂenovals ac O sl (7] noom Addition X Porch 1 Oeck (O Shed
) Move )ﬁ Install [3J WreckMaze (.} Solar () Fireplace (1) Woodburning Stova M Single Family
(] Revision pf(\nepair [J Revocable {7} Fence/Wall {complete Section 4) O other:

{B. Construction cost estimate:  $ ...@,5@0 . OO

1C. If this is a revision of a previously approved active permit, see Permit #

PART ; NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS

02 17] Well 03 1) Other:

28.  Type of water supply:

MPLETE ONLY FOR FENCEMETAINING WALL

M1

leet

3A. Height [

3B. indicate whether the fen:W iucled on one of the i tions:
[ On pgety line/propertyd O Entirely on land of owner {1 On public right of wa
-, /

&’rt ! have the ml#mrty to m ke/{lm foregoing application, that the application is correct, and that the construction will comply with plons
jencies listed apd | %emby /cimowledyo and accept this lo be a condition lor the issuance of this permit.

b Novem het 30, A000

1 hereby certi
approved by &

Sig of o" a}ﬁlfri‘ ired ahent Date
£r i
l . )

372 0 " '
Approved: Yo O 7 / For Choirperson, llistoric Preservation Commissibn
Uisapproved: Signature: / Date: (\ o1
Application/Permit No.: ‘y‘l I‘ Date Filed: Date tssued:
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THE|{MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
T —

] ] 8787 Geargia Avenue e Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3750
a
: Date: | / (\7/{ o |
f \
MEMORANDUM
TO: Historic Area Work Permit Applicants

FROM: » kaen Wright, Coordinator

: W Historic Preservation Section

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit Application - Approval of Application/Release of
Other Required Permits

Enclosed is a copy of your Historic Area Work Permit application, approved by the Historic
Preservation Commission at its recent meeting, and a transmittal memorandum stating conditions
(if any) of approval.

You may now apply for a county building permit from the Department of Permitting Services
(DPS) at 255 Rockville Pike, second floor, in Rockville. Please note that although your work has
been approved by the Historic Preservation Commission, it must also be approved by DPS before
work can begin.

When vou file for vour building permit at DPS, vou must take with vou the enclosed forms, as
well as the Historic Area Work Permit that will be mailed to vou directly from DPS. These forms
are proof that the Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed your project. For further
information about filing procedures or materials for your county building permit review, please
call DPS at 240-777-6370.

If your project changes in any way from the approved plans, either before you apply for your
building permit or even after the work has begun, please contact the Historic Preservation
Commuission staff at 301-563-3400.

that you must arrange for ection for conformance with your approved
> HAWP plans. Ple ervices at 240-777-6210 or online @ permits.emontgo-
-0Tg of your anticipated work schedule.

Thank you very much for your patience and good luck with your project!

C:*hawpapr.wpd
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

Address: 3800 Washington Street Meeting Date:  1/10/01
Applicant: Steve Krupinski Report Date: 1/3/01
Resource: Kensington Historic District Public Notice:  12/27/01
Review: HAWP- RETROACTIVE Tax Credit: No

Case Number:  31/6-01A RETROACTIVE Staff: Robin D. Ziek

PROPOSAL: Install new brick front walk, with brick steps and stoop;
Install new porch columns, gutters, porch railing

RECOMMEND: Approval

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE:  Non-Contributing Resource
STYLE: Colonial Revival

DATE: Post 1941

The two-story brick house has a projecting corner side porch. Prior to the new work, the
columns and railings on the front porch were metal. The wooden railing on the side stoop was
deteriorated, and both the front porch and side porch had concrete stoops and steps. The

applicant is coming before the HPC for a Retroactive HAWP because he was unaware that these
changes would require prior approval.

PROPOSAL

The applicant covered the existing concrete stoops and steps with brick, and also covered
the front sidewalk in brick.

The metal columns and railings on the front porch were removed, and wood columns and
railings were installed. The deteriorated wood railing at the side door was replaced with a new
wood railing that matches the new front porch railing.

STAFF DISCUSSION

The house is a non-contributing resource in the historic district. As such, the HPC review
will typically focus on the effects that the proposed work would have on the overall district.
Staff notes that the walkway. steps and porch floor are more usually made of different materials,
reflecting their specific context. For example, the walkway is a landscape feature while the steps

0,



and porch are house features. There is an opportunity here for distinction and for use of a variety
of matenials that has been missed with the use of a single material. As the resource is a non-
contributing element in the district, however, alterations that conform to overall patterns in the
district should be approved, and this proposal falls into this category. All of the elements of the
proposal are typical, from the small front porch to the narrow meandering front walk (although a
straight front walk 1s more typical). The proposal, therefore, has little effect on the overall
district in its specific context. Staff would recommend retroactive approval for this work at this
site, noting that this singular treatment might not be viewed as appropriate at a different site that
was either a contributing or an outstanding resource.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Commission find this proposal consistent with the purposes of
Chapter 24A-8(b)2:

The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological, architectural
or cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic resource is located and
would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter,

and with the Secretary of the Interior Guidelines £2:

The historic character of a property shall be retained and preserved. The removal of historic
materials or alteration of features and spaces that characterize a property shall be avoided.

and subject to the general condition that, after issuance of the Montgomery County Depariment
of Permitting Services (DPS) permit, the applicant arrange for a field inspection by calling the
DPS Field Services Office at (301) 217-6240 prior 10 commencement of work and not more than
o weeks following completion of work.
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

-~ APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Contact Person: ‘)'\-QU e }/f) TO S NG I
: i
AOV- 355 -0 N6

Daytime Phone No.:

Tax Account No.: }i‘ ICJ - ‘ Qf'—j 3’5C1 ’_'l)

. [ A — - _ N AR /.
Name of Property Owner: C)TQ\)Q ) MCORINORT Daytime Phone No.: 201 @D OL‘>)‘ ©
pasess: DD OO WASMINGTON STREET  HENSINGTOR 0095
Street Number City . Staet 2ip Code
Contractom; O f\)f_/?\ Thone No.: 301" q (oa ~ T 5(’)

Contractor Registration No.: _N/ P‘
Agent for Owner: N } P\ Daytime Phone No.: M\/A

7

{OCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE
HouseNumbcr:_§ %_)O O Sueet \/\/’G oH INGT CN) O \LC,I
iy, AE N DLNWETON  mwentosssee _ BODCEY,

o AU A sk \Q) soptsion: 13 NS TN (LT O PH
Liter: \1 Folio: /SDO)O Parcel:

PART ONE: TYPE OFf PERMIT ACTION AND USE

3
~

1A CHECK ALLAPPLICABLE: CUECK ALL APPLICADLE:
() Construct {J) Extend pﬁ/\ﬂcrm‘:nuva:e {Jam Usiab {.) foom Addition X Porch (3 Dack (O Shed
€] Move )an;:all [ WretkNaze {J Solar Ul Fireplace  {J Woodburning Stove w Single Family
{3 Revisign %nepair {J Revocatie 17} Fence/Wall {complete Section 4} 0 Other:

18. Construction cost estimate:  § _&5@ . OO

1C. I ihis is a revision of 3 previously approved active pormit, see Permit #

PANT VYO NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS

2A. Type of sewage disposal: o1 CJ wssc

02 1) Well 03 1.} Dther:

28. Type of water supply:

E; COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCEMETAINING WALL //

feet

3A. Height

- X o . pry .
3G. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be.nonsifucted on one of tIiE locations:

{J On pgrty line/pro yxy.line/ﬂlely on land of owner () On public right ol wayr
442 f« N /

I 4 -
Al | have the .'mvrhm)lly 10 m)lzc the loregoing apptication, that the application is couccl, and that the construciion will comply with plans
ayencies listed and I licieby Jcknm\'lcdge and nccent ilis to be A comition los the issuance ol this permil,

(]

j i .
\4 / } x da e )
o~ N Vil o Novermlbe 30, F00C

appraved by 4/]

Signnture of .57'7”‘" ‘or suthorizad Af-rv Cota
i 7 1
e 7 -3 Q’é~ C} .
Approved: 2 ) / 7 For Chanpersan, thistoric Preservation Commissidn
Uisapproved: Signature: Cate:
ApplicationyPermit No.: Datefied: Date lssued: 1

2V [L-0o\A
TURRCTUASE UTTREGH )M TRUST NS



* THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUSY BE CGNMPLETED AND THE
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

1. WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

a. Descriplion ol existing structure(s) and environmental setting, including their historical leatures and signilicance:
H‘SH Cur\)‘.’ﬁrudba two (3) Sf()(q ek CD\Ow\él o HA bﬁ’szmoﬁ{'
[\)e\qhbufhoch 1S 3Ny eclac ke Mix_ of medacay ['M:')O--l‘?'bO"—)
EN Netod  Nomas (1Aare 1200 - and encly @oo‘:) )
ne el Shage 1S iwreaular And S @opre (mabkl, J 053 SF
Our vome 15 situated ddiacal o an rdeotical (3) Stoey
Nl colevial (1934) Axd A histore homme. Dordle acroos HAe
Srray 18 A "modien” (19304 80Aa bhormm s !
wWe AQomt believe cur FRomme MAs Mistorical +eature<.

b. Genersl description of project and jts elffect on the historic resource(s), the environmental setting, and, where applicable, the historic district:
aolace  axishing Freat pordn/<id: pord radivg asd Columns -

R 7 . ‘\\A .. 7 LR (*_ . 7 - "h
Wit wowed rﬂ-‘u:slaﬁ &l ColvmnS . Install beuKpattern on Side Po((, )
Lok woau And THout poreh Prainivg AT e public Side walk

! { [v4 T
And T(‘.FN'LI\‘:%'TH\M =t our khuude, R}(n‘ﬁkg ex‘%’r”\‘d Al U UM
(u\)hd'Q) Q‘v\r‘k‘\/g‘J\A}l%ﬁ :)lﬁ'h\ﬂr quf'\?ré_ (%(\b)‘RLQ d%gtxc) (a",;lol)
[olali 4 &‘\ﬂ-rdmﬂ" WAl Wik Stosds ¢ l—erﬂ-wmxy’ TSR -

2. SITEPLAN

Sile and environmental setting. drawn to scale. You may use your piat. Your site pian must include:
8. the scale, north arrow, and date;
b. dimensions of all axisting and proposed structures; and

¢. sita leatures such as walkways, driveways, fences, ponds, streams, trash dumpsters, mechanicsl equipment, and landscaping.

R

3. AN AND ELEVATIONS

You must subnut 2 copies of plans and sievations in a farmal no larger than 11° x 117, Plans on 8 1/2° x 11 paper ate prefered

a. Schematic construction plans, with marked dimensions, indicating lecation. size and general iype of wails, window snd door openings, and other
fixed leatures of both the existing resource{s} and the preposed work.

b. Elevations {{acades), with marked dimensions, cle arly indicating proposed work in relation to existing-canstruction and, when sppropriate, context,

All materials and fixtures proposed for the exterior must be noted on the elevations drawings. An exisling and a proposed elevation drawing of each
facade aifected by the proposed work is required.

s, MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS -

General description al materials and manufactured items proposad for incorporation in the work of the project. This information may be included on your
design drawings.

5. PNOTOGRAPHS

a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each lacade of existing resource. including details of the alfected portions. All Isbels should be placed on the
tront of photographs. .

b. Clearly label photagraphic prints of tha resourca as viewed lrom the public right-ol-way end of the sdjaining praperties. All [sbels should be plsc.ed on
the front ol photographs.

5. JREE SURVEY

it yeur are propasing constiuction adjacen) to of within the dnplme af any tree 6° or Isiger in diamelers (3t approximately 4 leet sbove the ground), you
™.t file an accurate tree survey identilying the size, location, and species of each ties of al ieast that dimension,

J. AQURESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PAQPERTY OWHNEAS

For ALL projects, provude an accurate list of adjacent and zonirontiig sroperty awners [not tenants), including names, agdiesses. and np codes. This list
should include the owners of ail lots or parcels which adjon the paicel in question, 3 well a3 the owner(s) ol iotls] ot pargel(s| which lie directly across
the streevhighway lrom the parcel in question. You can obtain this information kiom the Cepartment of Assessmenis and Taxation, 51 Monroe Sueet,
Rockvite, (301/279-13551.

PLEASE PRINT (1N BLUE QR BLACK INX) QR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WHTHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCGPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS.




"AWP. APPLICATION: ADDRESQS OF ADJACENT & CONFRONT@)G PROPERTY OWNERS

B\MOMQ ﬂmd Chrs Murthg LAN I—:ETTMM AND  FAREN SMI‘?
3809 WasHInGToN STRET| | OFlb ~ WASHINGTON STReET
JENSTNGTON, MD 20895 || KENSTNGTON, MD 30295

VRRY ﬁud{mﬂ\ﬁﬁm REED AnO TRANG HALL

Y100 HAOLEY PLACE || 101 D) HADLEY PLACE
EN SINGTON, MD 20805 | | Ken STN 6TON, MO S0B95

~ \
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Otfset dimensions shown thus NN *are generally within 1 (one)fcot
of the stated distancs it 20 feet or less. Longer distances may
exceed 1 foot margin proporticnally. All offsets depand on site
conditions and other factors including but not limited to: elevaticn
changes, availability of property markers, availatility and age of
land record data, irregularly shaped and or large lots.

arty shown herecn is not in a flood plain per existing records unless otherwise noted

O'CONNELL & LAWRENCE. INC. HOUSE LOCATION DRAWING
- Surveyors. Engineers & Land Planners AT 2ALA BRSO (R
_& 17904 Georgia Avenue, Suite 302 . _KE_NZS:‘R.GIQ-NJ’AQK

(301) 924-4570 Fax (301) 924-5372 - HETSIRTY, MAZYTANG -

;24;/}\/\5\ DW IC“BD'Q-—/

2g. Professicnal Surveyor #5216 JeHerson D. Lawrance

Daie

Plat Book: |2 Plat: 290 Liber: Folio:
= - Jeb No. -
" certify to the test cf my knowledge and belisf that the crecernty delineated herecn is in accorcance with the Plat of ’m‘ 20
sion and/or deed of raccrd, that the improvements wara located by accepted field practices and include permanant visible |Scale (.- < d ‘
>s and ancroachments, if any. This drawing is nct io te rslied upen for the estatlishment or locaticn of fences, garages.
3 of other axisting or future improvements. This ¢rawing does not provids fcr the accurale identification of progerty Fleld Dates
s lines, but such identificaticn may not be reguirec icr the transler cf title or securing financing or refinancing. Quastions {¥vall Check

3 to relationships of the greperty comers or lines 10 r2al ctjects must be addressed by a Boundarsy Survey. This drawing
ofit to a corsurnar only insofar as it is required ty 3 'ancer or litle insurance company or its agent in connection with

tated transter, financing or refinancing. and valid ¢cniy wthin six menths from field date. and as 1o them | warrant th
- of the drawing. Mo litle report fumished.

Recert

Final Loc. ‘O_Q‘.s?‘ /%
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KENSINGTON HISTORICAL SOCIETY, INC.
PO BOX 453
KENSINGTON, MD 20895

Historic Preservation Commaission

Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission
8787 Georgia Avenue

Silver Spring, Maryland 20910

Dear Commissioners and Staff:

[ am writing in reference to HAWP 31/6-01A, RETROACTIVE for 3800 Washington
Street. This applicant has replaced the rails and roof supports of his front porch, which
were open metal, with wood. Solid wood supports, even of the same width as the
previous metal supports, give a more substantial look and make the structure appear
closer to the street. This is evident in the extreme at 3802 Washington Street, where the
porch becomes a prominent feature due to the size of the porch and its roof supports
combined with the huge gable roof. This street has suffered in

recent years from an infill house at 3808, the changes at 3802, and the approval of a four
foot fence at 3708 Washington Street. Retroactive permit applications present a difficult
situation for everyone involved. The issue of educating the residents in the Historic
Districts is of utmost importance in guiding residents through the HAWP process.

As a non-contributing resource in a peripheral area, some leniency can be
used in considering this RETROACTIVE application. It does not have a
detrimental effect on the historic district and therefore we recommend
approval.

[ would urge the commission to always look carefully at incremental changes
which, when taken in combination, might result in an altered streetscape.

Sincerely,

Julia O'Malley, Chair
Preservation Committee



altt o

Chris Bruch, Council Member
Infrastructure

Frank O’Donnell, Council Member
Budget & Finance

Leanne Pfautz, Council Member Chris Tucker, Council Member

Traffic & Safety . Seated < o Parks & Trees

Kitty L. Raufaste, Mayor

January 9, 2001

George Kousoulas

Chairman, Montgomery County
Historic Preservation Commission

8787 Georgia Avenue

Silver Spring, Maryland 20910

Re: Retroactive Permit for Alterations at 3800 Washington Street
Dear Chairman Kousoulas and Member of the Board:
At the Worksession of Mayor and Council on January 8% the Council voted

unanimously, with the Mayor concurring, to support the HPC Staff’s recommendation for
retroactive approval of this permit.

Sincerel ; , ;é
2721

Kitty L. Raufaste
Mayor

3710 MITCHELL ST « KENSINGTON MD 20895 « (301) 949-2424 FAX (301) 949-4925

®



Ottset dimensions shown thus NN* are generally within 1 (one)foot
of the stated distance if 20 feet or less. Longer distances may
exceed 1 foot margin proportionally. All offsets depend on site
conditions and other factors including but not limited to; elevation

) eg. Professional Surveyor #5216 Jefferson D. Lawrence Date changes, availability of property markers, availability and age of

: land record data, irregularly shaped and or large lots.
Property shown hereon is not in a flood plain per existing records unless otherwise noted

ﬂ: Surveyors, Engineers & Land Planners

(301) 924-4570 Fax (301) 924-5872 Plat Book: |3 Plat: £9¢ Liber:

17904 Georgia Avenue, Suite 302 , _KE_N:S‘&GTO‘NJ’ARK
&[L Olney, Maryland 20832-2239 RO S IA S SR, MAZYIANGD

!ﬂ:’ ’ O'CONNELL & LAWRENCE, INC. _HOUSE LOCATION DRAWING

Folio:

' “areby certify to the best of my knowiadge and belief that the property delineated hereon is in accordance with the Plat of

division and/or deed of racord, that the improvements were located by accepted field practices and include permanent visible
seuctures and encroachments, if any. This drawing is not to be relied upon for the establishment or location of fences, garages,
buildings or other existing or future improvements. This drawing does not provide for the accurate idsntification of property
boundary lines. but such identiflcation may not be required for the transfer of title or securing financing or refinancing. Questions
pertaining to relationships of the property comers or lines to real objects must be addressed by a Boundary Survey. This drawing
‘is of benefit to a consumer only insofar as it is required by a lender or title insurance company or its agent in connection with
contemplated transfer, financing or refinancing, and valid only within six months from fieid date, and as to them | warrant the
accuracy of the drawing. No title report fumished.

Job No. “P2{ -<O20)

Scale ("« 4O

Fleld Dates
[wall Check

Final Loc. 10-21°97

Recert
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